
 

 

 

President Angela Jones Westmorland & Furness Council 
Vice President Andrew Cook Suffolk County Council 
Second Vice Presidents Katie Stewart City of London Corporation 
 Andy Gutherson Lincolnshire County Council 
Immediate Past President Ann Carruthers Leicestershire County Council 
Chief Executive Officer Hannah Bartram ADEPT 
Deputy CEO Kylie Russell ADEPT 
 
Carolyn McKenzie Surrey County Council  Matt Davey West Sussex County Council 
Chris Henning Derbyshire County Council  Mickey Green North Somerset Council 
David Shepherd Kirklees Council  Nigel Riglar South Gloucestershire Council 
Karl Battersby North Yorkshire Council  Ewan Wallace SCOTS/Aberdeenshire Council 
James Bailey Staffordshire County Council  Steffan Jones CSS Wales/Gwynedd Council 
Mark Jackson Durham County Council  Colin Sykes Dept. for Infrastructure NI 
     

 

  



 

 

Engineering 
 

 Environment 
 

 Economy, Planning & Housing 
 

 Transport & Connectivity 
 

Chair: James Bailey 
Staffordshire County Council 
james.bailey@staffordshire.gov.uk  
 

 Chair: Carolyn McKenzie 
Surrey County Council 
carolyn.mckenzie@surreycc.gov.uk  

 Chair: Chris Henning 
Derbyshire County Council  
chris.henning@derbyshire.gov.uk  
 

 Chair: David Shepherd 
Kirklees Council 
david.shepherd@kirklees.gov.uk  

Secretary: tbc 
 

 Secretary: Kristi Nicholls 
Surrey County Council 
kristi.nicholls@surreycc.gov.uk  

 Secretary: Emma Hunt 
Derbyshire County Council  
emma.hunt@derbyshire.gov.uk  

 Secretary: Narinder Lalli 
Kirklees Council 
Narinder.Lalli@kirklees.gov.uk  

 

 

East of England 
 

 Midlands 
 

 North of England Board 
 

 
 

Chair: Andrew Cook 
Suffolk County Council 
andrew.cook@suffolk.gov.uk 
 

 Chair: Andy Gutherson 
Lincolnshire County Council  
andy.gutherson@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

 Chair: Mark Jackson 
Durham County Council  
mark.jackson@durham.gov.uk   

  

Secretary: Emma Cook 
Suffolk County Council 
emma.cook@suffolk.gov.uk  
 

 Secretary: Abigail Wells 
Lincolnshire County Council 
abigail.wells@lincolnshire.gov.uk  

 Secretary: tbc    

       

South East 
 

 South West  Yorkshire & Humber   

Co-chair: Matt Davey 
West Sussex County Council 
matt.davey@westsussex.gov.uk  
 

 Chair: Mickey Green 
North Somerset Council 

mickey.green@n-somerset.gov.uk    

 Chair: Karl Battersby 
North Yorkshire Council 
karl.battersby@northyorks.gov.uk  

  

Co-chair: Katie Stewart 
City of London Corporation 

katie.stewart@cityoflondon.gov.uk 

 

 Secretary: tbc  
 

 Secretary: Maureen Wilson 
North Yorkshire Council 

maureen.wilson@northyorks.gov.uk  
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National Bridges Group 
 
Chair: Helen Rowe 
Kent County Council 
helen.rowe@kent.gov.uk  
 
Co-secretaries: Joanne Saunders & 
Callum Gillett 
joanne.saunders@islandroads.com 
callum.gillett@essexhighways.org  

 Street Lighting Group 
  
Chair: Keith Tovee 
Essex County Council 
keith.tovee@essexhighways.org  
  
Secretary: Guy Harding 
Institution of Lighting Professionals 
guy@theilp.org.uk 
 

   

      

Soils & Materials Design & Specification 
Group 

  
Chair: Stephen Child 
(formerly Surrey County Council) 
stephenchild@smc-consultancy.co.uk  
  
Secretary: Emma Loach 
Staffordshire County Council 
emma.loach@staffordshire.gov.uk 
 

 

Soils & Materials Design &  
Specification Northern Group 

  
Chair:  tbc 

   

 

Soils & Materials Design &  
Specification Southern Group 

  
Chair: Andy Simms 
andy.simms@skanska.co.uk  

 

      

UKRLG / ADEPT Asset Management 
Board 

  
Chair: Neill Bennett 
Derbyshire County Council 
neill.bennett@derbyshire.gov.uk  
  
Secretary: Darren Merrill 
Shropshire Council 
darren.merrill@shropshire.gov.uk 
 

 Highways Asset Management  
Financial Information Group 

  
Chair: Chris Allen-Smith 
Hertfordshire County Council 
chris.allen-smith@hertfordshire.gov.uk  
  
Secretary: Paul Boss 
Staffordshire County Council 
paul.boss@staffordshire.gov.uk  

 

Highway Condition  
Assessment Group 

 
Chair: Andrew Stevenson 
(previously Cornwall 
Council) 
andys@wdm.co.uk  
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Digital Connectivity Group 
  

Chair: Liz Harrison 
Kent County Council 
liz.harrison@kent.gov.uk  
 
Secretary: tbc 

 Rights of Way Managers Group 
  
Chair: Peter Hobley 
Somerset Council 
peter.hobley@somerset.gov.uk  

 
Secretary: shared by the Chairs of 
regional RoW groups 

 Flood & Water Management Group  
  
Chair: Doug Hill 
Surrey County Council 
doug.hill@surreycc.gov.uk  
  
Secretary: Emily Fox 
Surrey County Council 
emily.fox@surreycc.gov.uk  
 

 Waste Group 
  
Chair: Steve Palfrey 
Suffolk County Council 
steve.palfrey@suffolk.gov.uk  
 
Secretary: Lucinda Boast 
Suffolk County Council 
lucinda.boast@suffolk.gov.uk  

       

National Traffic Managers’ Forum 
  
Chair: Mark Corbin 
Transport for West Midlands 
mark.corbin@tfwm.org.uk  
 
Secretary: Claire Melvin 
Transport for West Midlands 
claire.melvin@tfwm.org.uk  

 Traffic & Safety Working Group  
  
Chair: Paul Copeland 
East Riding Council 
paul.copeland@eastriding.gov.uk  
  
Secretary: Matt Smith 
Surrey County Council 
matt.smith@surreycc.gov.uk  

 Energy & Clean Growth Working 
Group 

  
Chair: Daire Casey 
West Sussex County Council 
daire.casey@westsussex.gov.uk   
 
Secretary: Olivia Mortimer  
West Sussex County Council 
olivia.mortimer@westsussex.gov.uk  
 

 Natural Capital & Heritage Group 
  
Co-chair: Liz Milne 
Kent County Council 
elizabeth.milne@kent.gov.uk  
 
Co-chair: Tim De-Keyzer 
Suffolk County Council 
tim.de-keyzer@suffolk.gov.uk  

       

Traffic Systems Working Group 
  
Chair: Richard Ling 
Cambridgeshire County Council 
richard.ling@cambridgeshire.gov.uk  
  
Secretary: Dave Kinnaird 
Cardiff Council 
d.kinnaird@cardiff.gov.uk  

   Local Adaptation Advisory Panel 
  
Chair: Andy Gutherson 
Lincolnshire County Council 
andy.gutherson@lincolnshire.gov.uk  
 
Secretary: Nick Jackson 
Defra 
nick.jackson@defra.gov.uk  
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